08/06/2015 503426473

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3473107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANURAG GANGULI	07/20/2015
JULIAN SCHWARTZ	07/22/2015
AJAY RAGHAVAN	07/20/2015
PETER KIESEL	07/20/2015
BHASKAR SAHA	07/20/2015
SAROJ SAHU	07/25/2015
LARS WILKO SOMMER	07/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	3333 COYOTE HILL ROAD	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14810919

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)854-2722

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9528542700

Email: tdotter@hdpatlaw.com

HOLLINGSWORTH DAVIS, LLC **Correspondent Name:**

8000 W. 78TH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 450**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20150188US01/PARC.177A1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARA DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Clara Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2015

REEL: 036270 FRAME: 0522 503426473

PAIENI

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASG-PARC177A1#page1.tif

source=ASG-PARC177A1#page2.tif

source=ASG-PARC177A1#page3.tif

source=ASG-PARC177A1#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM TO SEPARATE OPTICALLY MEASURED COUPLED PARAMETERS</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

☑ is being executed concurrently herewith,
 ☐ was first executed on
 ☐ was filed on as Application Number
 ☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).

Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to PARC;
- (2) agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by PARC; and
- (4) authorize PARC to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

62-	07/20/2015
Anurag Ganguli	DATE
Julian Schwartz	DATE
	7/20/2015
Ajay Ragifavan	DATE
P. Yhurd	7/20/ 2015
Peter Kiesel	DATE
ALL	7/20/2015
Bhaskar Saha	DATE
NAMES OF THE PARTY	
Saroj Sahu	DATE
	*;
Lars Wilko Sommer	DATE

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM TO SEPARATE OPTICALLY MEASURED COUPLED PARAMETERS</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

22/2000						
	The Charles of a College of Personal Security and College of Colle					
ANNAY.						
		the second of th				
	The same of the contract of th					
				C		
				122.5		
	the control of the co		and the first factors			

Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Inventor(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to PARC:
- (2) agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent theraon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by PARC; and
- (4) authorize PARC to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Anurag Ganguli		
	67/27/2	
Man Schwirty		
Alay Kaghavan		
Peter Kiesel	DATE	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Bhaskar Saba		

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM TO SEPARATE OPTICALLY MEASURED COUPLED PARAMETERS</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appl 	
Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delawarssigns, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s	s entitled to all rights in the Application and the
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hassign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exhe Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publication priority rights under all present or future convention, which priority is claimed in the Application; and	cclusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including al ations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and
 agree that PARC may apply for and receive all for agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by PARC; and 	tue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to PARC; preign Letters Patent thereon; ons necessary or desirable in connection therewith plication Number on this Assignment, if not already
Anurag Ganguli	DATE
ulian Schwartz	DATE
Ajay Raghavan	DATE
Peter Kiesel	DATE
Bhaskar Saha	DATE
<u> </u>	25th July 2015
Saroj Sahu	DATE

DATE

Lars Wilko Sommer

Attorney File No.: 20150188US01/PARC177A1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM TO SEPARATE OPTICALLY MEASURED COUPLED PARAMETERS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

	Number .
Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a	Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors an RC"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and th
assign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire the Invention(s), in and for the United Str applications, patents, design registrations and	hich is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s e and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application an ates, its territories, and all foreign countries, including a d publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, an conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for
(2) agree that PARC may apply for and rece (3) agree to execute all papers and take requested by PARC; and	nts to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to PARC; eive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewit the Application Number on this Assignment, if not alread
Amerag Ganguši	DATE
Julian Schwartz	CSATE
Ajay Raghavan	\$3618
Peter Kiesel	
Bhaskar Saka	CATE
Saroj Sohu	CATE:
Y SCH. 22	O + /25 / 15

PATENT REEL: 036270 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 08/06/2015